
Tender No. Item/nature of 
work

Mode of 
tender 
enquiry

Date of 
Publ.of 
tender

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/Two 
Bid system)

Last dt.of 
receipt 
tender

Nos.of 
tender 
received

Nos.&Name of 
parties qualified 
after 
tech.evaluation

Nos.&Name of 
parties not 
qualified after 
tech.evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
Lowest tender/ 
evaluation L1

Contract 
No.& Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 
date of 
completion of 
supplies/    
work

Actual date 
of start of 
work/ 
supplies

Actual date of 
completion of 
work/supplies

Reasons for delay if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

24 of 2012 – 13 
vide no. 
GM(C)/Tender/
2012 – 13/381, 
Dated                   
2nd 
March’2013

Installation of 20 
Nos. Hand Pumps 
at different places 
of Ranchi District 
under C.D / CSR 
programme of CCL, 
Ranchi.

Through
publication 
in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL 
website on 
13.03.2013

Two bids
system

upto 3.00 PM 
on 
25.03.2013

01         
(One)

01                        
(One)                       1. 
Binay Kumar Singh, 
Ratan Kunj, Sashi 
Vihar, Cheshyar 
Home Road, Bariatu, 
Ranchi – 834009

Nil Yes, awarded to 
single eligible 
tenderer

GM(C)/2058/  
CD/CSR/2013
/    1127, 
Dated      17th 
July’2013

Binay Kumar 
Singh, Ratan Kunj, 
Sashi Vihar, 
Cheshyar Home 
Road, Bariatu, 
Ranchi – 834009

 Rs.12,53,993.02  03 (Three) 
months

NA NA NA

18 of 2012 – 13 
vide no. 
CCL/CHN/Tend
er Notice/2012‐
13/557, dated 
24.01.2013

Repair 
maintenance of 
W.C. with bath in 
ground & 1st floor 
in Hospital at CH 
Naisarai.

Through
publication 
in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL 
website on 
28.01.2013

Two bids
system

upto 3.00 PM 
on 
20.02.2013

3         
(Three)

3                              
(Three)               1. Sri 
Balajee Construction, 
Rajrappa Project, 
Dist. – Ramgarh, 
Jharkhand, PIN‐
829150.          2. Sri 
Vinod Kumar Jain, 
Tirupati Balaji 
Complex, Ramgarh 
Cantt.                        3. 
Dhanelal Bedia, At‐ 
Chapri, PO‐ Chumba, 
Dist‐ Hazaribagh

Nil Yes, awarded to 
Lowest (L1) 
tenderer

GM(C)/2059/  
R&M/CHN/   
2013/1171,    
Dated  26th 
July’2013

Sri Balajee 
Construction, 
Rajrappa Project, 
Dist. – Ramgarh, 
Jharkhand, PIN‐
829150.

Rs. 11,68,617.73  03 (Three) 
months 

NA NA NA

23 of 2012 – 13 
vide no. 
GM(C)/Tender/
2012 – 13/380, 
Dated 2nd  
March’2013

Construction of 11 
Nos. P.C.C road at 
different places of 
Ranchi district 
under C.D 
programme of CCL 
HQ., Ranchi.

Through
publication 
in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL 
website on 
13.03.2013

Two bids
system

upto 3.00 PM 
on 
04.04.2013

03                  
(Three)

02                         
(Two)                       1. 
M/s S. K. Mishra & 
Sons, L. N. Mishra 
Colony, Itki Road, 
Ranchi, PIN – 834005 
2. M/s Manoj Kumar, 
(Govt. Contractor & 
Supplier), Vidyapati 
Nagar, Kanke Road, 
Ranchi‐ 834008            

01                     
(One)                   1. 
Ramender Kumar, 
Morhabadi 
(West), Ranchi – 
834008             

Yes, awarded to 
Lowest (L1) 
tenderer

GM(C)/2061/ 
PCC Road/   
CD/2013   
/1179, Dated 
26th 
July’2013

M/s Manoj 
Kumar, (Govt. 
Contractor & 
Supplier), 
Vidyapati Nagar, 
Kanke Road, 
Ranchi‐ 834008

 Rs.80,20,282.69 06 (Six)  months  NA NA NA

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMTED
RANCHI

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY 2013

                           ANNEXURE-IV

 CIVIL HQ



11 of 2012 – 13 
vide no. GM(C) 
/ Tender / 2012 
– 13 / 1475, 
Dated                   
8th Nov.’ 2012

Strengthening of 
main Road from 
Ambedkar Chowk, 
KD to GM Office, 
N.K. Area

Through
publication 
in
News paper
and CCL
website.

In CCL 
website on 
09.11.2012

Two bids
system

upto 3.00 PM 
on 
03.12.2012

03                  
(Three)

02                               
(Two)                         
1. M/s Prakash 
Construction Co., 15 
East Jail Road, 
Lalpur, Ranchi     2. 
M/s Sadanand 
Gupta, 3A, Pushpam 
Apartment, Behind 
Baxi Compound, 
Bariyatu, Ranchi – 
834009                    

01                         
(One)                  1. 
M/s K. N. P. Singh, 
K.D. Road, Khalari 
– 829205            

Yes, awarded to 
Lowest (L1) 
tenderer

GM(C)/2062/ 
NK/2013/118
4, Dated  
27th 
July’2013

M/s Prakash 
Construction Co., 
15 East Jail Road, 
Lalpur, Ranchi

 Rs. 9,35,28,686.64  09 (Nine)  
months 

NA NA NA

 No. 105, dtd. 
25.03.13

Civil Nature Open 25.03.13 two 12.04.13 2
2(Shri Narendra Kr. & 
Shri Devendra Rai N.A Yes

No. 24, dated 
10.07.13

Shri Devendra Rai 5.58 18.09.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 6, dtd. 
19.04.13

Civil Nature Open 19.04.13 two 29.04.13 2

2(Shri Ashok Kr Singh 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.25, dated 
10.07.13

Shri Rajkumar 
Agarwal

2.96 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 6, dtd. 
19.04.13

Civil Nature Open 19.04.13 two 29.04.13 2

2(Shri Ashok Kr Singh 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.26, dated 
10.07.13

Shri Rajkumar 
Agarwal

2.96 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 6, dtd. 
19.04.13

Civil Nature Open 19.04.13 two 29.04.13 2

2(Shri Ashok Kr Singh 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.27, dated 
10.07.13

Shri Raj kumar 
Agarwal

2.90 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 101, dtd. 
15.03.13

Civil Nature Open 15.03.13 two 10.04.13 2

2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.28, dated 
10.07.13

Shri Raj Kumar 
Agarwal

2.96 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 101, dtd. 
15.03.13

Civil Nature Open 15.03.13 two 10.04.13 2

2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.29, dated 
10.07.13

Shri Raj Kumar 
Agarwal

3.55 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 102, dtd. 
16.03.13

Civil Nature Open 16.03.13 two 10.04.13 2

2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.30, dated 
10.07.13

Shri Raj Kumar 
Agarwal

2.96 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 102, dtd. 
16.03.13

Civil Nature Open 16.03.13 two 10.04.13 2

2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.31, dated 
10.07.13

Shri Raj Kumar 
Agarwal

2.96 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 102, dtd. 
16.03.13

Civil Nature Open 16.03.13 two 10.04.13 2

2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.32, dated 
10.07.13

Shri Raj Kumar 
Agarwal

2.96 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 102, dtd. 
16.03.13

Civil Nature Open 16.03.13 two 10.04.13 2

2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.33, dated 
10.07.13

Shri Raj Kumar 
Agarwal

2.96 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 102, dtd. 
16.03.13

Civil Nature Open 16.03.13 two 10.04.13 2

2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.34, dated 
10.07.13

M/s. Ratan 
Construction

2.90 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 RAJRAPPA AREA



 No. 102, dtd. 
16.03.13

Civil Nature Open 16.03.13 two 10.04.13 2

2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.35, dated 
10.07.13

M/s. Ratan 
Construction

2.96 18.08.13 19.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 10, dtd. 
10.05.13

Civil Nature Open 10.05.13 two 22.05.13 2

2(M/s Diamond 
Power Projects Pvt 
Ltd & Shri Gopal 

Choudhary

N.A Yes
No.36, dated 
12.07.13

Shri Gopal 
Choudhary

17.95 14.07.14 15.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 21, dtd. 
25.03.13

Civil Nature Open 25.03.13 two 22.04.13 5

5 (M/s Kislay 
Enterprises, Jai 

Electl. Centre,  M/s. 
Kiran Enterprises, 
M/s. Sonal Electl. , 
M/s. Sandeep & Co.

N.A Yes
No.37, dated 
12.07.13

M/s. Jai Electrical 
Centre

21.08 20.11.13 21.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 6, dtd. 
19.04.13

Civil Nature Open 19.04.13 two 29.04.13 2

2(Shri Ashok Kr Singh 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.38, dated 
12.07.13

Shri Raj Kumar 
Agarwal

2.93 20.08.13 21.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 6, dtd. 
19.04.13

Civil Nature Open 19.04.13 two 29.04.13 2

2(Shri Ashok Kr Singh 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.39, dated 
12.07.13

Shri Ashok Kr. 
Singh

2.90 20.08.13 21.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 7, dtd. 
20.04.13

Civil Nature Open 20.04.13 two 03.05.13 2

2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Rajkumar 

Agarwal
N.A Yes

No.40, dated 
12.07.13

M/s. Ratan 
Construction

2.96 20.08.13 21.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 7, dtd. 
20.04.13

Civil Nature Open 20.04.13 two 03.05.13 2
2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Ashok Kr. 

Singh
N.A Yes

No.41, dated 
12.07.13

M/s. Ratan 
Construction

2.96 20.08.13 21.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 7, dtd. 
20.04.13

Civil Nature Open 20.04.13 two 03.05.13 2
2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Ashok Kr. 

Singh
N.A Yes

No.42, dated 
12.07.13

M/s. Ratan 
Construction

2.96 20.08.13 21.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 7, dtd. 
20.04.13

Civil Nature Open 20.04.13 two 03.05.13 2
2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Ashok Kr. 

Singh
N.A Yes

No.43, dated 
12.07.13

Shri Ashok Kr. 
Singh

2.99 20.08.13 21.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 7, dtd. 
20.04.13

Civil Nature Open 20.04.13 two 03.05.13 2
2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Ashok Kr. 

Singh
N.A Yes

No.44, dated 
12.07.13

M/s. Ratan 
Construction

2.90 20.08.13 21.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 7, dtd. 
20.04.13

Civil Nature Open 20.04.13 two 03.05.13 2
2(M/s Ratan Constn 
& Shri Ashok Kr. 

Singh
N.A Yes

No.45, dated 
12.07.13

M/s. Ratan 
Construction

2.93 20.08.13 21.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 13, dtd. 
20.06.13

Civil Nature Open 20.06.13 two 01.07.13 2
2(Shri Kundan Pd. & 

M/s. Pawan 
Enterprises

N.A Yes
No.46, dated 
26.07.13

Shri Kundan 
Prasad

8.84 03.09.13 04.08.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 15, dtd. 
21.06.13

Civil Nature Open 21.06.13 two 12.07.13 2
2(Shri Bhola Nath 
Mahto & Shri 

Dhirendra Kumar
N.A Yes

No.47, dated 
29.07.13

Shri Bhola Nath 
Mahto

26.61 28.09.13 29.07.13 Work in progress ‐

 No. 12, dtd. 
20.06.13

Civil Nature Open 20.06.13 two 12.07.13 2

2(M/s. Pawan 
Enterprises & M/s. 
Balajee Constn

N.A Yes
No.48, dated 
29.07.13

M/s. Balajee 
Constn

10.78 28.08.13 29.07.13 Work in progress ‐



GM(KTA)/SO©/
Tender/ 776 dt: 
28.3.12

Extension of pipe 
line toHarijan tola 
and UpperYadav 
tola, Jhirki 
including 
augmentation/mod
ification of water  
supply pipe line  
under CD scheme 
of Kathara Area 

open 28.3.12 Two 27.4.12 Three Three     M/s. 
M.R.Enterprises,  
Vineet Enterprises,   
R.S.Construction.

NIL Yes GM(KTA)/SO
©/Award/20
13/833   dt: 
10.7.13

M/s. 
M.R.Enterprises

13.26 2     minths 11.7.13 10.9.13 Nil

GM(KTA)/Excv/
Tender/Dumpe
r/GVP‐Ph‐
II/2013/76  DT. 
17.05.13

Removing of 24 
Nos. of dump body 
from 35 Te. 
Dumper from 
different Project of 
Dhori Area, loading 
on Trailer and 
unloading from 
trailer at Govindpur 
PH‐II project for 
making bridge 
across Konar River 
of Govindpur‐Ph‐II 
OCP, Kathara Area. 
(Crane & Trailer 
will be provided by 
company)

Open 
Tender

17.05.13 Two bid 
system

11.06.13 Three 1. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, Kathara.  
2. M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.                     
3. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.

NIL Yes 258 Dt. 
14/15.07.13

M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, 
Kathara.

2.17 30 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the Trailer & 
Crane at site.

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv/
Tender/Shovel/
KTC/2013/97  
DT. 25.05.13

Repairing of Idler 
of 182M Marion 
Shovel Sl. No. Exc‐
1844 deployed at 
Kathara Colliery.

Open 
Tender

25.05.13 Two bid 
system

11.06.13 Three 1. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, Kathara.  
2. M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.                     
3. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.

NIL Yes 293  Dt. 
29/30.07.13

M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, 
Kathara.

0.71 10 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine at 

site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

GM(KTA)/Excv/
Tender/CRANE
/KTC/2013/114  
DT. 28.05.13

Repairing of Boom 
chassis platform, 
Operator’s cabin 
and complete 
cleaning and 
painting of Escort 
Crane model RT40 
Crane Sl. No. Exc‐
473 of Sawang 
Colliery present 
Working at Kathara 
Colliery.

Open 
Tender

28.05.13 Two bid 
system

14.06.13 Three 1. M/S. I. S. 
Enterprises, Kathara.  
2. M/S. Coalfield 
Janta Engg. Works, 
Jarangdih.                     
3. M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, Kathara.

NIL Yes 295  Dt. 
29/30.07.13

M/S. Manoj Engg. 
Work Shop, 
Kathara.

1.28 15 days from 
the date of 
handing over 
the machine at 

site

Not available Not available Not applicabe

 KATHARA AREA



GM(KTA)/SO(M
)/  474(A)      
dt.18.2.13.

Construction of  
Brick steps from 
1st level in 
travelling roadway 
of  Jarangdih 6' 
Seam G&H drift 
mine  at  Sawang  
Colliery

Paper 22.02.13 Two 07.03.13 Three Two            
K.B.Pandey & 
Bhagwati 

construction   

One               Sushil 
Singh

Yes 1020‐28 
dt.17.07.13

K.B Pandey 1.92 16.08.13 17.07.13 16.08.13 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(M
)/474(C) 

dt.18.2.13.

Construction of  
Brick steps in 
travelling roadways 
from Incline  
mouth to 5th level 
of  Jarangdih top 
seam CD incline    
at Sawang Colliery.

Paper 22.02.13 Two 07.03.13 Three Two            
K.B.Pandey & 
Bhagwati 

construction   

One               Sushil 
Singh

Yes 1029‐37 
dt.17.07.13

K.B Pandey 1.22 7.8.13 17.07.13 7.8.13 Nil

GM(KTA)/SO(E
&M)(W)/Tende
r/ KTW/12‐
13/1386 
dt.18.3.13

Replacement of 
current 
transformer in 05 
nos OCB breaker 
6.6V 1200A in 
6.6KV control room 
in section I in 
Kathara Washery

open 
tender

20.3.13 two bid 
system

23.3.13 02 nos 02 nos                (1) 
Coalfields Engg. 

Works                      (2) 
Sandeep & Co.       

Nil Yes GM(KTA)/SO(
E&M)(W)/Aw
ard/KTW/13‐

14/87 
dt.23.7.13

Coalfields Engg. 
Works

3.64 08.08.13 25.08.13 08.08.13  Nil

1 Coal loading 
&Transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

10.01.2010 Two Bid 
System

01.02.2010 Three 1. Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'             

 1. Sri. Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐A  2. 
Sri. Dhiraj Singh

YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/S
O(M)(A)/CT/G
DA/10‐13/29 
Dt.26.06.201
0.

 Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'  

218.76 22.07.2013 23.07.2010 NA Period  of Contract 
extended for one year

2 Coal loading 
&Transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

11.12.2009 Two Bid 
System

04.01.2010 Three 1.Sri. Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐A 2. Sri. Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐A 3. Sri. 
Harshit Logistic Pvt 
Ltd, Kolkata 

NIL YES Agreement 
No.GM(A)/CT
/GDC/10‐
13/45 
Dt.02.12.201
0.

 Shri Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi‐'A'  

476.16 17.10.2013 18.10.2010 NA Not Applicable

3 Coal loading 
&Transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

03.02.12 Two Bid 
System

03.03.2012 Three 1. Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'                  2. 
Shri. Babulal Gupta, 
Gidi‐A.   3. Mahesh 
Prasad

1. M/s. Mahesh 
Prasad

YES Agreement 
No.AGM(A)/
Min/CT/Relig
/12‐15/64 dt. 
04.01.2013.

 Shri Raju Gupta, 
Gidi‐'A'  

216.972 03.12.2015 04.12.2012 NA

4 Reject 
transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

25.08.2007 Two Bid 
System

17.09.2007 Two 1.Shri Saryu Gope  2. 
M/S Chenani 
Transport

NIL YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/S
O(M)(A)/Reje
ct 
Trans/GDW/0
8/217 Dt. 
25.01.2008.

Shri Saryu Gope   109.8 23.09.2010 24.09.2007 NA  Period extended up to 
23.09.2013 by Hqrs.

ARGADA AREA



5 Coal loading 
&Transportation

open 
Tender 
through 
News 
Papers & 
CCL 
Website

10.09.2012 Two Bid 
System

06.10.2012 Four 1. Sri. Raju Gupta, 2) 
M/s. Jai Mahalaxmi 
Transport Co.   3. 
M/s. Naresh Pd & Co. 
Pvt. Ltd   4. M/s. Jai 
Balaji Transport Co.

NIL YES Award 
No.AGM(A)/
Min/CT/GDA‐
SAUNDA/12‐
14/53 dt. 
05.12.2012

Sri. Raju Gupta 344.01 02.11.2014 03.11.2012 NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/
13‐14/Tender‐
Web‐3/581‐
610 
Dtd.20.07.201
3

Complete 
repairing and 
reconditioning of 
1 (One) No. 
Transformer, 3 
MVA, 11 KV/3.3 
KV GEC Make 
Slno.‐
B24068/715(P) of 
Religara Colliery

Through 
Web

03.06.2013 Two Bid 05.08.2013 NA NA NA NA NA NA Rs. 495916/‐ 30 days NA NA NA

SO(E&M)/AA/
13‐14/Tender‐
Web‐4/623‐
52 
Dtd.23.07.201
3

1.Dismantling and 
laying of G.I./M.S 
150mm/125 mm 
Pipes at Sirka 
OCP for 
dewatering of 
mines

Through 
Web

23.6.2013 Two Bid 13.08.2013 NA NA NA NA NA NA 196950/‐ 15 days NA NA NA

2.a)Repairing and 
reconditioning  of 
630 Amp, 11KV, 
Jyoti make OCB, 
Slno.-3743/85 at 40 
MVA Sub-Station 
of Gidi Washery
b) Repairing and 
reconditioning of 3 
Nos. battery 
charger/Selenium 
rectifier of 40 
MVA Sub-Station, 
Gidi Washery

Through 
Web

23.6.2013 Two Bid 13.08.2013 NA NA NA NA NA NA 315250/‐ 21 days NA NA NA

EnM



3.a)Repairing/rewi
nding of polish 
make 120 HP, 
550V, 1470 rpm 
FLP Induction 
motor Local Slno.-
ARG/IM/04 of 
Sector –II pump of 
Argada UG
b) Repairing of 
Polish make 
134HP, 550V, 
1470 rpm FLP 
Induction motor 
slno.-426/6 of 19 
No level pump of 
Sec-I of Argada 
UG

Through 
Web

23.6.2013 Two Bid 13.08.2013 NA NA NA NA NA NA 105174/- 15 days NA NA NA

4.a)Repairing and 
maintenance of 
Bucholtz relay bell 
alarm system 
Transformer 
1000KVA, 
11KV/3.3KV, slno.-
22423, Marathan 
make of Sirka OCP
b) Repairing and 
changing of 
Buckolz relay, oil 
and winding 
temperature meter 
in 1MVA, 
11KV/3.3KV 
Transformer of 
Main sub-Station, 
Argada Colliery, 
Slno.-ARG/X-
MER/01

Through 
Web

23.6.2013 Two Bid 13.08.2013 NA NA NA NA NA NA 203149/- 15 days NA NA NA

5.Repairing and 
rewinding of 500 
KVA, 3.3KV/550 
Volts NGEF make 
Transformer, Slno.-
96603 of Gidi-A

Through 
Web

23.6.2013 Two Bid 13.08.2013 NA NA NA NA NA NA 202462/- 15 days NA NA NA

6.Complete 
reparing 
/reconditioning of 
400 Amp, 3.3 KV 
Prabhu Make VCB 
of Gidi-A

Through 
Web

23.6.2013 Two Bid 13.08.2013 NA NA NA NA NA NA 108721/- 10days NA NA NA



SO(E&M)/AA/
13‐14/Tender‐
Web‐5/669‐
98 
Dtd.26.07.201
3

1.Complete 
rewinding and 
repairing of 500 
KVA, 3.3 KV, 440 
Volts, Win Power 
make 1 (One) No. 
Lighting 
Transformer  Slno.-
8974 of Religara 
Colliery

Through 
Web

26.07.13 two bid 20.08.13 NA NA NA NA NA NA 235096/- 15 Ddays NA NA NA

2. Repairing and 
reconditioning  
Reyroll Burn 
breaker Retrofitted 
with meditron 
make VCB 800 
Amps, 11 KV of 40 
MVA Sub-Station 
of Gidi Washery

Through 
Web

26.07.13 two bid 20.08.13 NA NA NA NA NA NA 189507/- 21 days NA NA NA

3. Complete 
rewinding and 
repairing of 250 
KVA, 3.3 
KV/550/440 Volts 
Transformer  make  
EAEI, Slno.-
786/CF/101 of Gidi-
C Colliery

Through 
Web

26.07.13 two bid 20.08.13 NA NA NA NA NA NA 151297/- 15 days NA NA NA

4. Complete 
rewinding and 
repairing of 630 
KVA, 3.3 KV/440 
Volts Menpower 
Hindustan Make 
Transformer, SlNo.-
72283 of Gidi-

Through 
Web

26.07.13 two bid 20.08.13 NA NA NA NA NA NA 237623/- 15 days NA NA NA

Nil Nil Nil
MM



26651‐91 
dt.11/3/13

R/M of Dispensary 
at Gidd‐C colliery

a) Paper 
Publication  
b) Hoisting 
on Website   
c)Circulatio
n through 
Notice

Not 
Applicable

Two Bid Not 
Applicable

2 a) Sri Hukumnath 
Mahto                         
b) Sri Umashankar 
Pd.

All parties 
qualified

Awarded to L1 486 dt. 
03/07/13

Sri Hukumnath 
Mahto

Rs. 66,144.54 7/22/2013 7/12/2013 Work completed. Work completed.

25283‐321 
dt.21/2/13

Rennovation of 
Garage along with 
Repairing of 
Damaged 
Boundary Wall of C 
type Qtrs at 
Aragada

do do do do do a) M/S aditya 
enterprises                  
b) Sri shambhu 
mahto

do do 512 dt. 
15/07/13

M/S aditya 
enterprises

Rs. 95,296.04 8/7/2013 7/24/2013 Work in progress Work in progress

26651‐91 
dt.11/3/13

R/M of office and 
other service 
building at Gidd‐C

do do do do do a) Sri Hukumnath 
Mahto                         
b) Sri Umashankar 
Pd.

do do 513 dt. 
15/07/13

Sri Hukumnath 
Mahto

Rs. 1,19,752.27 7/19/2013 7/12/2013 Work completed. Work completed.

CGM(BS)/GM(
M)(BS)/CT/URI
UG‐
SND.SDG/2013
/02 DATED: 
15.02.13

Transportation of 
coal (G‐5) from 
Urimari UG Mines 
to Saunda Siding. Open 01.03.13 Two 08.04.13 Two nos.

1) M/s Ajay 
Transport Company 
At&PO : Ramgarh 
Cantt., District : 
Ramgarh (Jharkhand) 
2) Jaimahalaxmi 
Transprot Co.At&PO 
: Ramgarh Cantt., 
District : Ramgarh 
(Jharkhand)      N.A Yes

CGM(BS)/AG
M(BS)/CT/URI
.UG‐
SND.SDG./13/
104 dted : 
22/26.04.201
3.

 Jaimahalaxmi 
Transprot Co. 
At&PO : Ramgarh 
Cantt., District : 
Ramgarh 
(Jharkhand) 23.1643 30.06.14 01.07.13 N.A N.A

48 Pump sps Open   
Tender

15.10.12 Two Bid 7.11.12 6 5,(1)M/s.Kwality 
Engg.(2).Shree Durga 
Engg.Works(3) 
M/s.Reliance 
Engg.Concern (4) 
M/s. United 
Engineers 
(5)M/s.Sharma Engg. 
Works

1, M/s.Reform 
Engineering 
Corpn.

Yes S.O(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/0202
13‐044  dated 
8.7.13

M/s. Sharma  
Engg. 
Works,Ranchi

5.14 Within 45  days  
from  the  
receipt  date of  
supply  order

Due Due

CIVIL

BARKA-SAYAL AREA

DEPARTMENT: R.S.SAUNDA



48 Pump sps Open 
Tender

15.10.12 Two Bid 7.11.12 6 5,(1)M/s.Kwality 
Engg.(2).Shree Durga 
Engg.Works(3) 
M/s.Reliance 
Engg.Concern (4) 
M/s. United 
Engineers 
(5)M/s.Sharma Engg. 
Works

1, M/s.Reform 
Engineering 
Corpn.

Yes S.O(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/0202
13‐045  dated 
8.7.13

M/s. Kwality 
Engineering,     
Howrah

0.49 Within 90  days  
from  the  
receipt  date of  
supply order

Due Due

48 Pump sps Open 
Tender

15.10.12 Two Bid 7.11.12 6 5,(1)M/s.Kwality 
Engg.(2).Shree Durga 
Engg.Works(3) 
M/s.Reliance 
Engg.Concern (4) 
M/s. United 
Engineers 
(5)M/s.Sharma Engg. 
Works

1, M/s.Reform 
Engineering 
Corpn.

Yes S.O(MM)/RS(
BS)/Snd/0202
13‐046 dated 
8.7.13

M/s. Reliance 
Engineering  
Concern, Howrah

0.025 Within 60  days  
from the  
receipt  date  of  
supply order.

Due Due

CRS / 
BRlK/SO©// 12‐
13/ 1565  
Dated ‐
16.01.13

Special Repair & 
Maintenance of 
Administrative 
building situated at 
Office complex of 
CRS, Barkakana.

Open 18.01.13 Two Bids 19.02.13          (4) Four  02 (Two)
M/s Suleman 
Constructions
and M/s Gautam 
Constructions     

02 (Two)
Sri Vinod Kr. Jain 
& Sri R.K. Agarwal.

Lowest 
Tenderer

CRS/BRK/SO
©/Award/13‐
14/79/
407         Dt 
11.07.13  

M/s Gautam 
Constructions

38.74 20.12.13 21.7.13 20.12.13

CRS BARKAKA AREA


